Hence,  bail  is  granted  according  to  the  following  stringent

conditions:

i) Petitioner  shall  not  commit  any  offence

similar  to  the  offence  of  which  he  is  accused  of

during this period.

ii) Petitioner  shall  execute  bond  for

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty  five  thousand   only)

each  with  two  solvent  sureties  each  for  the  like

amount  to  the  satisfaction  of  Judicial  First  Class

Magistrate Court-I, Hosdurg.

iii) Petitioner shall not influence the police or

tamper with the prosecution evidence during bail.